BORN:

AGE:

MARITAL
STATUS:

EDUCATION:

CAREER:

JAVIER AUGUSTO SANZ DE URQUIZA

AMBASSADOR

ARGENTINE REPUBLIC

2 February 1948

59

Married to Ms Susana Rey Saravia
Has two daughters and two sons

Law Degree, Faculty of Law & Social Science, University
of Buenos Aires

Faculty of Political, Economic & Social Science,
University of Louvain, Belgium

Faculty of Law, Free University of Brussels, Belgium

High School -

Bernardotte Skolen, Copenhagen, Denmark
International School of Brussels, Belgium

Instituto San Isidro Labrador, Buenos Aires, Argentina

1977 Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International
to date Trade and Worship
1977 Argentine Foreign Service Institute

1978-1979 South American Affairs
1978 Promoted Secretary Third Class
1980-1984  Argentine Embassy in Peru

1981 Promoted Secretary Second Class



CAREER:
(cont'd)

DECORATIONS:

LANGUAGES:

November 2007

1984

1985-1987

1988-1992
1988
1992-1994
1993
1994-1999
1997-1999

2000

2004

Aug 2007

4 Jul 2007

29 Nov 2007

Promoted Secretary First Class

Deputy Director for Nuclear Affairs &
Disarmament

Argentine Embassy in Canada
Promoted Counsellor & Consul-General

Assistant to the Under-Secretary of Latin
American Policy

Promoted Minister Second Class

Argentine Embassy in Colombia, and
concurrently accredited to Chile

Director for Limits & Country Borders
Affairs

Promoted Minister First Class

Ambassador of the Argentine Republic to
Indonesia, resident in Jakarta

Ambassador-designate of the Argentine
Republic to Singapore, resident in Jakarta

Ambassador of the Argentine Republic to
Singapore, resident in Jakarta

Official of the National Order for Merit (Ecuador)

Official of the Order of Rio Branco (Brazil)

Official of the Order of El Sol (Peru)

Grand Official of the Order for Merit (Chile)

Spanish, English, French



