JAVIER AUGUSTO SANZ DE URQUIZA

AMBASSADOR

ARGENTINE REPUBLIC

BORN: 2 February 1948

AGE: 59

MARITAL Married to Ms Susana Rey Saravia STATUS: Has two daughters and two sons

EDUCATION: Law Degree, Faculty of Law & Social Science, University

of Buenos Aires

Faculty of Political, Economic & Social Science,

University of Louvain, Belgium

Faculty of Law, Free University of Brussels, Belgium

High School -

Bernardotte Skolen, Copenhagen, Denmark International School of Brussels, Belgium

Instituto San Isidro Labrador, Buenos Aires, Argentina

CAREER: 1977 Ministry of Foreign Affairs, International

to date Trade and Worship

1977 Argentine Foreign Service Institute

1978-1979 South American Affairs

1978 Promoted Secretary Third Class

1980-1984 Argentine Embassy in Peru

1981 Promoted Secretary Second Class

CAREER: (cont'd)	1984	Promoted Secretary First Class
	1985-1987	Deputy Director for Nuclear Affairs & Disarmament
	1988-1992	Argentine Embassy in Canada
	1988	Promoted Counsellor & Consul-General
	1992-1994	Assistant to the Under-Secretary of Latin American Policy
	1993	Promoted Minister Second Class
	1994-1999 1997-1999	Argentine Embassy in Colombia, and concurrently accredited to Chile
	2000	Director for Limits & Country Borders Affairs
	2004	Promoted Minister First Class
	Aug 2007	Ambassador of the Argentine Republic to Indonesia, resident in Jakarta
	4 Jul 2007	Ambassador-designate of the Argentine Republic to Singapore, resident in Jakarta
	29 Nov 2007	Ambassador of the Argentine Republic to Singapore, resident in Jakarta
DECORATIONS:	Official of the National Order for Merit (Ecuador)	
	Official of the Order of Rio Branco (Brazil)	
	Official of the Order of El Sol (Peru)	
	Grand Official of the Order for Merit (Chile)	
LANGUAGES:	Spanish, English, French	

.